UK Forces for Assault Gun
	11th Armoured Division Sept 1944
	E=2  AA=2 LOG=

	Unit
	Type
	Equipment
	Ability
	Move
	Init
	Recce
	AT
	Arm
	HE
	Str

	15/19th  Hussars
	Recce
	Cromwell
	
	Fast Tank
	6
	2
	2
	2
	1
	3

	23rd Hussars
	Tank
	Sherman
	
	Medium Tank
	8
	1
	3
	2
	1
	4

	2nd Fife & Forfar Yeomanry
	Tank
	Sherman
	
	Medium Tank
	8
	1
	3
	2
	1
	4

	3rd Royal Tank Regiment
	Tank
	Sherman
	
	Medium Tank
	8
	1
	3
	2
	1
	4

	6th Bn, Rifle Brigade
	Infantry
	Carrier
	Support Tanks
	Fast Tank
	3
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	159th Infantry Bde
	Infantry
	Carrier
	Support Tanks
	Fast Tank
	3
	0
	1
	0
	0
	4

	75th Anti Tank
	Guns
	Achilles
	A/T
	Medium Tank
	8
	0
	3
	0
	1
	3

	151st Field Artillery
	Guns
	25 Pdr
	Range 12km
	Truck
	0/11
	0
	3
	0
	2
	2

	13th RHA
	Guns
	Sexton
	25 pdr
	Medium Tank
	5
	0
	3
	0
	2
	3


	3rd Infantry Division Sept 1944
	E=2  AA=2 LOG=

	Unit
	Type
	Equipment
	Ability
	Move
	Init
	Recce
	AT
	Arm
	HE
	Str

	3rd Recce Regt, RAC
	Recce
	Humber
	
	A/Car
	3
	3
	0
	0
	0
	4

	8th Infantry Bde
	Infantry
	
	
	Truck
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1
	4

	9th Infantry Bde
	Infantry
	
	
	Truck
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1
	4

	185th Infantry Bde
	Infantry
	
	
	Truck
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1
	4

	20th A/T Regt
	Guns
	6 &17 Pdrs
	A/T
	Truck
	0/10
	0
	3
	0
	0
	3

	7th Field Artillery
	Guns
	25 Pdr
	Range 12km
	Truck
	0/11
	0
	3
	0
	2
	2

	33rd Field Artillery
	Guns
	25 Pdr
	Range 12km
	Truck
	0/11
	0
	3
	0
	2
	2

	76th Field Artillery
	Guns
	25 Pdr
	Range 12km
	Truck
	0/11
	0
	3
	0
	2
	2


